THE DATASHEET OF
MT9172AP1
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1
Copyright 2013, Microsemi Corporation. All Rights Reserved.
Features
• Full-duplex transmission over a single twisted pair
• Selectable 80 or 160 kbit/s line rate

ISO2-CMOS process.
March 2013
Ordering Information
MT9171/72AP1 28 Pin PLCC* Tubes
MT9171/72AN1 24 Pin SSOP* Tubes
MT9171/72APR1 28 Pin PLCC* Tape & Reel
MT9171/72ANR1 24 Pin SSOP* Tape & Reel
*Pb Free Matte Tin
-40C to +85C
ISO2-CMOS ST-BUS FAMILY MT9171/72
Digital Subscriber Interface Circuit
Digital Network Interface Circuit
Data Sheet
Figure 1 - Functional Block Diagram

Page Item Change
Multiple Zarlink logo and name reference Updated to Microsemi® logo and name.
1 “Ordering Information“ Removed the following packages:
• MT9171/72AE     22 Pin PDIP     Tubes
• MT9171/72AN     24 Pin SSOP   Tubes
• MT9171/72AP     28 Pin PLCC    Tubes
• MT9171/72APR   28 Pin PLCC    Tape & Reel
• MT9171/72ANR   24 Pin SSOP   Tape & Reel
• MT9171/72AE1    22 Pin PDIP*   Tubes
3 Figure 2 Removed 22 pin PDIP diagram.
3 “Pin Description“ Removed the first column on 22 pin PDIP pin assignment.
22 “AC Electrical Characteristics† -
Clock Timing - MOD Mode (Figure
18)“
Changed unit from 'ms' to 'us' for items 1, 2, 4, 5, 6, and 7.
23 “Performance Characteristics of the
MT9171 DSIC“
Corrected item 1 test conditions to SNR≧16.5dB.
MT9171/72 Data Sheet
3
Microsemi Corporation
Figure 2 - Pin Connections
Pin Description